Charity of the Year Grants — 2009

Charity

District 3

USBF

Double H Ranch

Juvenile Diabetes Research Fdn
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society

District 6

Fdn for the Preservation & Advancement of Bridge

Capital Area Food Bank
Johns Hopkins Children’s Center
Virginia Federation of Food Banks

District 7

Raleigh Junior Bridge
Atlanta Junior Bridge
Bridge at Schools
Augusta Junior Bridge
Columbia Junior Bridge

District 15

Another Chance House Inc
Arkansas Children’s Hospital Fdn
The Lord’s Dinner

Helping Hands Humane Society Inc

District 16

Meals on Wheels

Lubbock Family Outreach Center Inc
Texas Hearing & Service Dogs

The Blue Bird Circle

District 22

Society for Disabled Children
The Samaritan Center
Hidden Harvest

The Brother Benno Fdn
South County Outreach

Amount

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

2,500
2,500
5,000
5,000
5,000



Trustee Grants — 2009

NorthShore University Health System Fdn Trustee Grant 3,000
Health Fair for the Homeless Inc Trustee Grant 5,000
University Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center NABC Houston 5,000
Capital area Food Bank NABC Washington 5,000
Juvenile Diabetes Research Fdn NABC San Diego 5,000

District Director Grants — 2009

1 University Hospitals Kingston Fdn 200
Canadian Breast Cancer Fdn 200
Miriams Home of Hope 200
Jewish General Hospital Fdn 200
The Zubin Fdn 200

2 The Princess Margaret Hospital Fdn 500
Yellow Brick House 500

3 Gilda’s Club 250
American Heart Assoc. 250
The Food Bank of Westchester 500

4  WWRS RADPRIN (Veterans) 500
Lupus Fdn of America 500

5 CCFA Research Initiative 2,000

6 Bridge at Schools 1,000

7 Raleigh Junior Bridge 500
Atlanta Junior Bridge 500

8 Peoria Ballet 3,000

9 Ana’s Angels 1,500
City Rescue Mission 1,000
CARE 500

10 The Common Bond Assoc Inc. 1,000

11  Dreams with Wings Inc 1,000

12 Preventive Cardiology U of M 1,000

13

14  Cornerstone Advocacy Service 250
Unit 241 Educational Grant Fdn 250
FreeStore 250
Centers Against Abuse & Sexual Assault 250

15 Center of Family Love 1,000

16  Alzheimer’s Association Houston 1,000

17  Care and Share Food Bank 1,000
Center for People with Disabilities 500
Keep Memory Alive 500
Community Kitchen 500

Experanza House 500



18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Food Bank Regina

Hawaii Bridge Center

Maryhouse — Loaves & Fishes

Golden Rainbow Senior Center

Family Hope Elizabeth House

NY Presbyterian Hospital Perinatology
Long Island Bridge for Youth

Keeping Track

1,000

1,000
500
1,000
1,000
500
500
1,000



