Charity of the Year Grants – 2009

Districts

Charity	Amount
District 3 USBF Double H Ranch Juvenile Diabetes Research Fdn Leukemia & Lymphoma Society	5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
District 6 Fdn for the Preservation & Advancement of Bridge Capital Area Food Bank Johns Hopkins Children's Center Virginia Federation of Food Banks	5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
District 7 Raleigh Junior Bridge Atlanta Junior Bridge Bridge at Schools Augusta Junior Bridge Columbia Junior Bridge	4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000
District 15 Another Chance House Inc Arkansas Children's Hospital Fdn The Lord's Dinner Helping Hands Humane Society Inc	5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
District 16 Meals on Wheels Lubbock Family Outreach Center Inc Texas Hearing & Service Dogs The Blue Bird Circle	5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
District 22 Society for Disabled Children The Samaritan Center Hidden Harvest The Brother Benno Fdn South County Outreach	2,500 2,500 5,000 5,000 5,000

Trustee Grants – 2009

Trustee Grant	3,000
Trustee Grant	5,000
NABC Houston	5,000
NABC Washington	5,000
NABC San Diego	5,000
	Trustee Grant NABC Houston NABC Washington

District Director Grants – 2009

1	University Hospitals Kingston Fdn	200
	Canadian Breast Cancer Fdn	200
	Miriams Home of Hope	200
	Jewish General Hospital Fdn	200
	The Zubin Fdn	200
2	The Princess Margaret Hospital Fdn	500
	Yellow Brick House	500
3	Gilda's Club	250
	American Heart Assoc.	250
	The Food Bank of Westchester	500
4	WWRS RADPRIN (Veterans)	500
	Lupus Fdn of America	500
5	CCFA Research Initiative	2,000
6	Bridge at Schools	1,000
7	Raleigh Junior Bridge	500
	Atlanta Junior Bridge	500
8	Peoria Ballet	3,000
9	Ana's Angels	1,500
	City Rescue Mission	1,000
	CARE	500
10	The Common Bond Assoc Inc.	1,000
11	Dreams with Wings Inc	1,000
12	Preventive Cardiology U of M	1,000
13		
14	Cornerstone Advocacy Service	250
	Unit 241 Educational Grant Fdn	250
	FreeStore	250
	Centers Against Abuse & Sexual Assault	250
15	Center of Family Love	1,000
16	Alzheimer's Association Houston	1,000
17	Care and Share Food Bank	1,000
	Center for People with Disabilities	500
	Keep Memory Alive	500
	Community Kitchen	500
	Experanza House	500

18	Food Bank Regina	1,000
19		
20	Hawaii Bridge Center	1,000
21	Maryhouse – Loaves & Fishes	500
22	Golden Rainbow Senior Center	1,000
23	Family Hope Elizabeth House	1,000
24	NY Presbyterian Hospital Perinatology	500
	Long Island Bridge for Youth	500
25	Keeping Track	1,000